Total Financial Liabilities   -   -   -   -   2,114,567   2,114,567

31-Dec-18

31-Dec-19

Fixed Interest Rate Maturing

Fixed Interest Rate Maturing

Phoslock Environmental Technologies Limited

and its Controlled Entities
A.B.N. 88 099 555 290

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Period Ended 31 December 2019

 82

(ii) Net Fair Values

The net fair values of other assets and liabilities approximate their carrying value.

(iii) Sensitivity analysis

Interest rate risk and foreign currency risk

The Group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk and

foreign currency risk at balance date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the

current year results and equity which could result from a change in these risks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

As at 31 December 2019, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate on cash

and cash equivalents, with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

   As at As at
   31 Dec 19 31 Dec 19
   $ $

Change in profit
- Increase in interest rate by 1%   149,590 48,781
- Decrease in interest rate by 1%   (149,590) (48,781)
Change in equity
- Increase in interest rate by 1%   149,590 48,781
- Decrease in interest rate by 1%   (149,590) (48,781)

Foreign Currency Risk and Sensitivity Analysis

As at 31 December 2019, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the value of the Australian

Dollar to Renminbi on RMB sales (86% of total sales); (87% in FY2018 (6 months)) with all other variables

remaining constant is as follows:

   As at As at
   31 Dec 19 31 Dec 18
   $ $

Change in profit
- Increase in foreign exchange rate by 10%   10,078,813 3,878,858
- Decrease in foreign exchange rate by 10%   (10,078,813) (3,878,858)
Change in equity
- Increase in foreign exchange rate by 10%   10,078,813 3,878,858
- Decrease in foreign exchange rate by 10%   (10,078,813) (3,878,858)

Phoslock Environmental Technologies Limited

and its Controlled Entities
A.B.N. 88 099 555 290

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Period Ended 31 December 2019

 83

As at 31 December 2019, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the value of the Australian

Dollar to the US Dollar on USD sales (11% of total sales); (10% in FY2018 (6 months)) with all other

variables remaining constant is as follows:

   As at As at
   31 Dec 19 31 Dec 18
   $ $

Change in profit
- Increase in foreign exchange rate by 10%   186,340 68,618
- Decrease in foreign exchange rate by 10%   (186,340) (68,618)
Change in equity
- Increase in foreign exchange rate by 10%   186,340 68,618